# Thirteenth Annual





## Thursday, April 11, 2024 Doors Open 5:30 PM & Dinner 6:15 PM River Oaks Event Center – Vermilion Room Kaliste Saloom Road @ Hugh Wallis Road Lafayette, LA

# Dinner & Keynote Speaker followed by Silent and Live Auctions Art Bra Entries - \$25 Event - \$50/person

# Sponsorships –

\$2000 &+ "Event Sponsor"
\$1000 "The Full Coverage Sponsor"
\$750 "The Pink Ribbon Sponsor"
\$500 "The Strapless Sponsor"
\$100 - \$499.99 "The Support" Sponsor"

Donations are kindly accepted for auctions

<u>Tickets available at</u> Terry's Medical Specialties, 119 Leonie, LafayetteEventBrite.com Mail checks to Zonta Club of Lafayette Foundation 152 Inez Lane, Lafayette, LA 70506

#### For More Information

www.ZontaLafayette.org email ZontaLafayette@gmail.com or Karen at kdlestelle@gmail.com or 337.277.0014



ZONTA

**CLUB OF** 

Proceeds benefit Zonta Club of Lafayette Scholarships and Service Projects. Zonta Club of Lafayette Foundation, Inc. is a not for profit 501(c)3 organization



(Please nrint)

13<sup>th</sup> Annual Art Bra Event – April 11, 2024 River Oaks Event Center



### **BRA DONATION FORM:**

(i lease princ)	
Artist's Name:	
Address:	
Phone:	
Email:	
Alternate Contact Information:	
BRA:	
Title/Theme:	
Estimated Value:	
Created in Honor of:	
In Memory of:	
Art Bras will be displayed and or auctioned.	
Signature:	Date:

Please attach your \$25 art bra admission fee and make your check payable to Zonta Club of Lafayette Foundation, Inc. a not-for-profit 501(c)3 organization.

#### SUBMISSION DEADLINE: Friday, April 5, 2024

**DELIVERY BY APPOINTMENT ONLY!** Call Brenda Cain at 337.654.9186 to schedule an appointment. Terry's Specialties, 119 Leonie Street, Lafayette.

**For Information:** Geeta Dalal at gedalal@yahoo.com or 337.212.0132 cell or ZontaLafayette@gmail.com

#### **Eleventh Annual Art Bra Guidelines:**

- 1. A NEW padded 36C or larger bra with an underwire must be used as the base for your design.
- 2. Try on bra and adjust straps before design. This will make it easier for the models to strut your creation down the runway.
- 3. Neither the Zonta Club of Lafayette will be responsible for damage, loss or theft of bra entries.
- 4. The Art Bra Committee reserves the right to exclude any entry, should it not meet the standard required, be offensive or if the bra is used and not in good condition.
- 5. Zonta Club of Lafayette reserves the right to use any bra entry for display or advertising purposes.

#### Creativity

- 1. There are no rules for theme or design. Bras are due by Friday, April 5, 2024.
- 2. Drop-off location will be **by appointment only** at Terry's Medical Specialties, located at 119 Leonie Street, Lafayette, LA. Please call Brenda Cain at 337-654-9186 to schedule your drop-off time.
- 3. Please do not stitch or glue the back of the bra closure.
- 4. Bras are intended to honor breast cancer survivors and to raise funds; bras must be created in good taste.
- 5. Please name your "Work of Art" and provide a simple explanation of who/what inspired the design or dedicate your design to a special individual.
- 6. Include a small nametag with your name and date attached to the inside of the bra.
- 7. Bra may be hung on a padded hanger or breast form for display. Keep in mind when designing.
- 8. Complete the attached Art Bra Donation form and return it with your creation.



f